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MEET OFFICIALS

MEET DIRECTORS:
REFEREE:

GAMES COMMITTEE &
JURY OF APPEALS:

SITE DIRECTOR:

CLERK OF COURSE:

STARTERS:

HEAD FINISH LINE JUDGE:

HEAD FIELD JUDGE:

GIRLS LONG & TRIPLE JUMP JUDGE:
BOYS LONG & TRIPLE JUMP JUDGE:
SHOT PUT JUDGE:

DISCUS JUDGE:

POLE VAULT JUDGE:

HIGH JUMP JUDGE:

ANNOUNCER:

SCORERS:

Bill Kyle, Ron McGaw, Jim Vollmer
Sonny' Coble

Jim Vollmer, Ron McGaw,.Sonny Coble,

Tom Nawrocki

Tim Gavin, Leonard Wright,
Don Vandrey

George Harris, Rob Simpson
Jay Udovitch

Russ White

Jim Hutchison

Tom Evans

Mike Croll

Russ White

Sonny Coble

Roger Erricker

Bob Brogan

Donyale Thomas, Sherry Morgan



~:Montgomery Blair Bl Blazers Red/White

Bethesda Chevy Chase BCC Barons Blue/Gold
~sWinston Churchill WC Bulldogs Royal/Kelly/White
‘Damascus Dam Hornets Green/White/Gold
-+Albert Einstein AE Titans Columbia Blue/Red

... Gaithersburg GB Trojans Royal Blue/Gold
Walter Johnson wJ Wildcats Green/White
John F. Kennedy JFK Cavaliers Green/Gold
méHagruder Mag Colonels Navy/Silver/White
- Richard Montgomery RM Rockets Black/Gold
. Paint Branch PB Panthers Burgandy/Gold
Poolesville Pool Indians Black/Gold/White
~3Quince Orchard QO Cougars Red/Black
Rockville Rock Rams Orange/Black/White
Seneca Valley sv Screaming Eagles Green/Gold
Sherwood Sher Warriors Blue/White
~sSpringbrook Spb Blue Devils Columbia/Navy Blue
Wheaton Wh Rnights Red/Gold
Walt Whitman WW Vikings Black/White/Columbia Blue
~3iWootton Woot Patriots Red/White/Blue

Watkins Mill WM Wolverines Blue/Orange



ORDER OF FEVENTS

3:30

Field Events:

High Jump Boys/Girls
Pole Vault Boys

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Discus . Girls/Boys
Shot Put Boys/Girls

Running Event Trials:

100m Dash

100m High Hurdles/Girls
110m High Hurdles/Boys
200m Dash

Running Event Finals:

4x800m Relay

100m High Hurdles/Girls
110m High Hurdles/Boys
100m Dash

1600m Run

4x200m Relay

400m Dash

3200m Run
300m Intermediate Hurdles
200m Dash
800m Run

4x100m Relay
4x400m Relay

Girls first followed by boys

Entry standards are as follows: Each school is allowed to enter
one athlete per event or a maximum of three if all have met the
standard. Each school is allowed one team in each Relay event.



100

200

400

800

1600

3200

110HH
(tie)

300H

LJ
(tie)

TJ

Discus

Shot

HJ

P.Vault

4x100 R

4x200 R
4x400 R
4x800 R

10.6
21.5
47.6
1:55.5
4:20.3
9:04.0
14.5
14.5
39.2
22'7"

227"

49'7 1/2"
158'0"
57'6"
6'11"
14'9"
42.4

1:30.1
3:22.0
7:58.8

1980-1991
BOYS

Carlos Acker
Clive Brooks
Clive Brooks
Joe Byrnes
Balazs Koranyi
Kris Herdt
Kendall Butler
Treavor Bellandi
Sean Carpenter
Robert Jackson
Mark Wheatle
Shawn Tittley
Mike Neubiser
Mike Smith
Kevin Joyce
Andrew Bevan
Mohane, Bason,
Wold, McDaniel

Steele, Mattocks,

Reilly, Butler

Parker, Carpenter,

Tittley, Jackson
Blunt, Eapen,
Elliot, Sneed

ALL COUNTY MEET RECORDS

Northwood
B=-CC
B-CC
Rockville

‘Walter Johnson

Whitman
Magruder
Seneca Valley
Seneca Valley
Gaithersburg
Einstein
Seneca Valley
Gaithersburg
Sherwood
Springbrook
Magruder

Gaithersburg
Magruder
Seneca Valley

Churchill

1982
1991
1991
1988
1991
1984
1984
1989
1985
1987
1988
1983
1989
1985
1985
1984

1989
1983
1983
1982

These records are the records that have been established since

Montgomery County went to the metric system and started the

all-county meet in 1980.

Jim DeMoss Outstanding Athlete Award:

1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

Kris Herdt - Whitman
Andrew Bevan - Magruder
Revin Joyce - Springbrook
Marty Walker - Kennedy

Robert Jackson - Gaithersburg

Mark Wheatle - Einstein
Terrance Taylor - Einstein
Kirk Morris - Gaithersburg
Clive Brooks - B-CC



100

200

400,

400(T:Le)

800

1600

3200

100H

3001IH

Shot

Discus

LJ

TJ

HJ

4x100 R

4x200 R

4x400 R

4x800 R

Jim DeMos

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

ALL COUNTY MEET RECORDS

1980-1991
GIRLS
11.8 Antoinette Moon Einstein
24.4 Michelle Collins Blair
57.9 Teresa Israel Paint Branch
57.9 Sugarbaker Walter Johnson
2:19.9 Karen Drewes Kennedy
5:07.4 Theresa Pack Sherwood
11:03.3 Beth Jacobson Kennedy
14.8 LaDonna Gooden Einstein
45.1 Judith Owen Einstein
39'4" Amy Schwinn Whitman
118'11 1/2°" Amy Schwinn Whitman
18'7 3/4" Wanda Evans Magruder
37'1 1/2" Allison Hecht Churchill
57" Liz Bolter Churchill
Monica Kuhn Woodward
49.5 James, Moon,
Barris, Barnes Einstein
1:41.7 Owen, Barnes,
Moon, Harris Einstein
4:03.5
Whitman
9:46.9 Dellin, Sullivan,
Bodnor, Wisner Einstein

s Outstanding Athlete Award:

Lisa Winters - Gaithersburg
LaShawn Haythe - Gaithersburg
LaShawn Haythe - Gaithersburg
Laurie Bruce - Whitman

Judith Owen - Einstein

Tyra Moore - Springbrook

Angie Mitchell - Blair

Torry Simmons - Walter Johnson

1988
1982
1989
1986
1980
1982
1983
1986
1988
1984
1984
1987
1990
1986
1983

1988
1988
1991
1983



HIGH JUMP - BOYS

Qualifying Standard: 5'8"
Meet Record: 6'l11" Revin Joyce - Springbrook - 1985
"Five Alive"™ Rule in Effect

Chalot Yombo Kennedy NH
Bert Brown Einstein 514"
Daryl Wilbanks Magruder 5'6"
Khabenneh Banfoura Blair 5'¢6"
Phu Trink Wheaton 5'6¢"
Valencio Coppin B-Chevy Chase 5'g"
Fernando Barnes Paint Branch 5'g"
Ray Alston Gaithersburg 5'10"
Kipp Gilmore R. Montgomery 5'10"
Jason Meltzer Churchill 5'10"
Sheriff Daramy Springbrook 5'10"
Echo-Hawk Neconie Watkins Mill 5'10"
Andre Parker Gaithersburg 6'0"
Nolan Duncan Gaithersburg 6'0"
Martin Seonarian Quince Orchard 6'0"
Boli Kabwasa Seneca Valley 6'4"
Antwonie McLauren Damascus 6'4"

BIGH JUMP - GIRLS

Qualifying Standard: 4'8"
Meet Record: 5'7" Liz Bolter - Churchill - 1986
"Five Alive" Rule in Effect

Janell Wilson Einstein 4'4"
Mishka Brown Walt Whitman 4'4"
Carrie Bistko Rockville 4'6"
Rari Lewis Damascus 4'8"
Meagan Koch Blair 4'8"
Kate Rhim Churchill 4'8"
Nana Jeffery-Idun Wheaton 4'g"
Holly Lynn Magruder 4'10"
Nurisha Rush Walt Whitman 4'10"
Jen Mortensen Wootton 4'10"
Annie LeMaster Churchill 4'10"
Artis Davis Springbrook 4'10"

Juliana Njoku Paint Branch 5'2"



Meet Record:

Gabriel Gaines-Brown

Andre Walker
Wallace Gooden
Szelok Wong
Phu Trink
Dexter(Kelly
Chris Kels
Mark Furgeson
John Rogos
Steve Lee
Nathan Midberry
Keith Duggan

Kevin Koziel

POLE VAULT

Qualifying Standard: 9'0"

Andrew Bevan - Magruder - 1984

Kennedy

Paint Branch
Wheaéon
Wheaton
Wheaton
Wheaton
Poolesville
Gaithersburg
Quince Orchard
Quince Orchard
Quince Orchard
Gaithersburg

Gaithersburg

NH

NH

g'o”
g'o"
g'e"
8'6"
9'o" .
10'0"
10'6"
10'6"
lo'é6"
11'o0"
11'6"



IRIPLE JUMP - BQYS

Qualifying Standard: 39°'6"
Meet Record: 49'7 1/2" Shawn Tittley -~ Seneca Valley - 1983
Top Seven Advance to Final

FLIGHT 1 FPLIGHT 2
Thomas Mulkey Dam ND Andre Moore Pool 37'5"
Channing Mahatahan Mag 34'6" Miguel Ruiz Bl 37'11"
Shannon Exendine Rock 347" Michael Okoh Wh 38's5"
Ken Ide WC 35'0" Keith Browning Dam 38'6"
Damion Codrington AE 374" Brian Barbarash RM 38'9"
Jason Worrel - JFK 37'4" ' Troy Hines BCC 39'7"
FLIGHT 3
Kelvin Jeter PB 40'0"
Ebon Herndon Qo0 40'1"
Boli Kabwasa sv 40°'9"
Andre Parker GB 42'4"
Eric Evasiafe GB 43'3"
Rafin Bakare Spb 43'9 1/2"
0.J. Robinson Qo0 44'5"

TRIPLE JUMP - GIRLS

Qualifying Standard: 29!
Meet Record: 36'8" Monda Webb - Blair - 1985
Three Trials Top Seven to Finals

FLIGHT 1 FLIGHT 2 .
Elizabeth Thomas AE 23'0" Sonali Ratnayake Woot 30'1(
Jen Tai RM 29'2" Staci Lashley Mag 30'1(
Keisha Palmer sv 29'9" Opal Taylor Rock 31'1]
Lola Pyne : PB 29'10" Vanessa Pratt Bl 32'2
Kaidi Fullerton B-CC 30'0" Jenny Harrison Dam 32'2°
Velica Steadman Wh 30'1" Annie LeMaster WC 32'3°
Holly Leibowitz RM 30'5 1/2" Julie Sloan WW 32'¢4°

Latina Mobley Spb 30's"



LONG JUMP - BOQOYS

Qualifying Standard: 19'6"
Meet Record: 22'7" Robert Jackson - Gaithersburg - 1987
Mark Wheatle - Einstein - 1988
Three Trials Top Seven to Finals

FLIGHT 1 FLIGHT 2
Thomas Mulkey Dam ND Ken Ide WC 18'6"
Dayo Boss-Cole Bl l6'10" Bryan Blessing sv l1g'g"
Damion Codrington AE 17'2" Valencio Coppin BCC 18'9"
Mike Rough JFK 17'4" Rafin Bakare Spb 19' 1/2"
Tarig Moiduddin Woot 17'7" Daryl Wilbanks Mag 19'3"
Todd Sheridan WC 18's5" Michael Okoh Wh 19'3"

Brian Barbarash RM 19'3 1/2"

FLIGHT 3
Nolan Duncan GB 198"
Edon Herndon Qo0 l9°'s"
Kelvin Jeter PB 20'5"
Andre Parker GB 20's"
Eric Evasiafe GB 21'6"
Antwonie McLauren Dam 21's"
0.J. Robinson Q0 22'0"

LONG JUMP - GIRLS
Qualifying Standard: 14'6"
Meet Record: 18'7 3/4" Wanda Evans - Magruder - 1987
Three Trials Top Seven to Finals

FLIGHT 1 FLIGHT 2
Latina Mobley Spb 12'9" - Heather Mathisen Dam 142"
Stacey Codrington AE 13'0" Holly Lebowitz RM 14'6"
Felicia Roach Bl 13'6" Carol Barlow Qo0 14'6"
Jill Earnest Mag 13'g" Jen Tai RM 147"
Mishka Brown WW 14°'0" Yi-Chi Tung Wh 14'g"
Tanya McIntyre sv 14'0" Zipporah Mack GB 14'10"
Michelle Jenkins PB 14'0" Annie LeMaster WC 15'6"

l6'7"

Sonali Ratnayake Woot 14'1" Julie Sloan WW



DISCUS - BOYS

Qualifying Distance: 115°
Meet Record: 152'4 1/2" Duane House - Walter Johnson - 1988
Three Trials Top Seven to Finals

FLIGHT 1 FLIGHT 2
Khari Joseph WW ND Hans Stanburg Pool 113'0"
James Wu Bl 77°'0" Jason Romano sv ll6'2"
Greg Lee JFK 90'0" Lou Rydzevski GB 118'0"
Joshua Burdette AE g5'o" Bobbie Riganat Qo 118°'0"
Alan Ng Wh 95'6" Shannon Exendine Rock 118'10"
Jeff Little Woot 103'1" Scott Sher WC 120'3"
Pat Chick Dam 108'9" Brian Rapp Qo0 121'0"
FLIGHT 3
Allen Syring PB 124'0"
Don Harris GB 125'0"
Jacob Ritchie QO 126'0"
Joe Teehan GB 129°'0"
Luis Cardenas RM 132*'10"
Brian Taylor RM 134'5 1/2"
Yusef Byrd PB 146'0"
Husan Smith Mag 149°'11"

DISCUS -~ GIRLS

Qualifying Distance: 80'
Meet Record: 118°'l1 1/2" Amy Schwinn - Whitman - 1984
Three Trials Top Seven to Finals

FLIGHT 1 FLIGHT 2
Aleksandra Johnson Bl 55'5" Carolina Peraza Pool gg'3"
Danette Zepada AE 57'0" Myshala Middleton Spb 92'3"
Shakilla Makvandi WC 70°'0" Brandy Dalrymple Dam 93'10"
Otency O'Connor PB 77°'5" Andie McCray GB 94'0"
Rosanna Ng Wh 77'10" Aimee Boose Qo0 97'6"
Lara Klobukowski Pool g2'1" Tamara Belton GB 99'4"
Carmen Cosby GB g3'o" Misean Reed Qo0 99'9"

Karen Branstetter Rock g3'0" Leslie Brown Woot 108'l"



Meet Record:

SHOT PUT - BOYS
Qualifying Standard: 42°'5"

57'6" Mike Smith -~ Sherwood - 1985
Three Trials Top Seven to Finals

FLIGHT 1 FLIGHT 2
Jeremy Saidel Bl 28'0" Khari Joseph WW 38'4"
Jeff Little Woot 33'9" Vince Petrolle Mag 39'7"
Hans Stamburg Pool 34'9" Shannon Exendine Rock 39'11 1/:
John Alvarado Wh 36'4" Peter Lambis wWJ 40'10 1/:
Ethan Karp WC 37'6" Jacob Ritchie Qo 41'6"
Rusty Leigh Dam 37'6 1/2" Troy Turner sV 41'6"
Frank Rodriquez AE 38'1" Brian Taylor RM 42'7"

FLIGHT 3
Danny Harris GB 43'0"
Jason Romano sV 43'5"
Richard Reddix JFK 44'9"
Joe Tehaan GB 45'0"
Paul Cunningham GB 45'1"
Yusef Byrd PB 45'7"
Rhadi Ferguson RM 47'9 3/4"

SHOT PUT - GIRLS
Qualifying Standard: 28°'
Meet Record: 39'4" Amy Schwinn - Whitman - 1984
Three Trials Top Seven to Finals
FLIGHT 1 FLIGHT 2
Shakilla Makvandi WC 23'0" Carmen Cosby GB 29'0"
Danette Zepada AE 24'5" Tamara Belton GB 29°'3"
Columbia Impraim Bl 25'1" Brandy Dalrymple Dam 29'7"
Myshala Middleton Spb 27'0" Rosanna Ng Wh 29'9"
Carolina Peraza Pool 27'3" Wenonah Wood Woot 30'2"
Otency O'Connor PB 27'11" Karen Branstetter Rock 30'2"
Tambrea Reed Qo0 28'6" Andi McCray GB 31°'0"
Leslie Brown Woot 28'11" Misean Reed Q0 31'2"
Keisha Palmer sv 31'4"



110 HIGH HURDLES TRIALS - BOYS

Qualifying Time: 1
Meet Record: 14.
Kendall Butler - Magruder - 1984

6.6
5

Treavor Bellandi -~ Seneca Valley - 1989
Top Two in each Heat Advance to Final

HEAT 1 HEAT 2
Lane Lane
1l ‘ 1
2 S. Rajapatirana Bl 18.4 2——Paul--Levermore PB 19.
~43 Mike Turner RM 16.3 3 Todd Sheridan WwC 16.
4 Phil Marshall Spb 14.9 4 Eric Evasiafe GB 15.
5 Denny Adams Woot 16.1 5 Hiren Patel Qo0 16.
6 Keith Browning Dam 18.0 6 Dwane Exeter JFK 17.
HEAT 3 HEAT 4
Lane Lane
1 1
2 Davin Ware Mag 19.5 2 Sean Seamone sv 20.
3 Gosh Kumamura WW 16.6 34, Phil Dudt / Wh 16.
4 Jesse Patterson BCC 15.2 ™3 4"¢ calvin Lee /b,f’i‘fﬁa/RM /s 15.
5 Rob Cravaritis GB 16.0 5 Phil Bender : B ¢ 16.
6 Brian Donaldson WC 17.1 6 Andrew Green Rock 16.
7 7 Clifton Davis AE 20.
8 8
whe boei 100 METER HIGH HURDLES TRIALS - GIRLS
TERT g b Qualifying Time: 18.0
spaing. 49 5 Meet Record: 14.8 LaDonna Gooden - Einstein - 1986
o » ' Top Two in each Heat Advance to Final
N AR j€. ¢
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
Lane Lane
1 1
2 2
3 Holly—EvaAn Mag 17.7 3 Kate Rhim WC 17.
4 Kari Lewis Dam 16.5 4 Jenny Harrison Dam 16.
5 Artis Davis Spb 16.6 5 Katia Crowe sv 17.
6 Mara Begley WC 17.7 6 Natalie Travers GB 18.
7 Torri—Harvey AE 20.5 7 Ann Ballerini QO 19.
8 8
HEAT 3 HEAT 4
Lane Lane
1 1
2 Tarnes 2
3 Takisha Willdiams. Sher 17.6 3 Wenonah Wood Woot 17.
=44  Jill Dunston /(.7 RM 16.2 Torrey Simons . W 15.
5 Carrie Bitsko Rock 16.7 5<% .Jen Leeiiﬁ'v\(rﬂq} RM 17.
6 Michel Woodard WW 17.4 fFelicia Roach " MB 18.
7 Tanya Jenkins PB 18.3 7
8 8



100 METER DASH - BOQYS

Qualifying Time: 11.4 ,
Meet Record: 10.6 Carlos Acker - Northwood - 1982
Top Two in each Heat Advance to Final

HEAT 1 HEAT 2

-
v
3
[t
o
)
3
[

1 Valencio Coppin BCC 12.0 1 Jason Davis Rock 12
2 Brian Coven Woot 11.3 2 Awosika JFK 11
3 Sam Brown Spb 11.1 3 Andrew Dombek Qo 11
4 John McFarlane GB 10.9 4 Tumu Trueh Bl 10
5 Andre Harvey JFK 11.0 5 Rhadi Ferguson &«& RM 11
6 Hakim Williams Bl 11.2 6 --—Pollard-Prentice PB 11
7 Scott Sher WC 11.4 7 Chris Carter WM 11.
8 Aron Kahsay WJ 11.6 8 Chuck Carter sv 11.
HEAT 3 HEAT 4
Lane Lane
1 Channing Mahatanan Mag 12.5 1 Long Tran AE 12,
2 Tony Richards WM 11.3 -2~—-Paul-Neal Pool 11,
3 Scott Silverstein Bl 11.1 3 Varnell Austin WM 11.
4 Chalmers Beard GB 10.9 4 Warren Gray Spb 10.
5 Darrell McGraw Woot 11.1 5 Sayon Cooper sv 11.
6 Andrew Stanford Spb 11.2 6 Antwonie McLauren Dam 11.
d——>Aaren-Randelph-—POOL ... _11.4 J——~-Ray-BRawkins. JFK 11.
8 Larry Talley Qo0 11.4 8 Travis Driver Qo0 11.
100 METER DASH - GIRLS
Qualifying Time: 12.9
Meet Record: 11.8 Antoinette Moon - Einstein - 1988
Top Four in each Heat Advance to Final
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
Lane Lane

1 Michelle Jenkins PB 13.9 1 Kim Shartle Woot 13.
2 Tiffany Cain WW 13.1 2 Shana Black Qo 13.
3 Missy Costley GB 12.6 3 Opal Taylor : Rock 12,
4 Kisha Cole sv 12.4 4 Kisha Addison GB 11.
. 5 Robin Smith - WJ 12.4 5—.Sophia-Weir Wh 12,
& w6 Nicole McMillian RM 12.9 6 Vanessa Pratt MB 13.
7 Laverne Merritt AE 13.3 7 Heather Haywood Mag 13.
8 Beather Mathisen Dam 14.3 8 Janine Blackman Spb NT



4 x 800 RELAY - BOYS

Meet Record: 7:58.8 Churchill - 1982
(Blunt, Eapen, Elliot, Sneed)

HEAT 1 HEAT 2
Lane Lane
1 Paint Branch 8:47.0 1l Quince Orchard 7:55.0
2 Seneca Valley 8:54.0 2 Walter Johnson 7:59.5
3 Wheaton 8:55.0 3 Walt Whitman 8:05.0
4 Damascus 8:55.1 4 Blair 8:30.0
5 Magruder 9:04.0 .. 5 Churchill 8:32.0
6 Einstein 9:07.0 46 R. Montgomery 8:35.8
7 Rockville 9:23.0 7 Springbrook 8:38.0
8 Kennedy 9:24.0 8 Watkins Mill 8:41.0
4 x 800 RELAY - GIRLS
Meet Record: 9:46.9 Einstein - 1983
(Dellin, Sullivan, Bodnor, Wisner)
Lane
1 Walt Whitman 10:05.0
2 Watkins Mill 10:17.0
3 _ Churchill 10:23.0
4 ~wR. Montgomery 10:25.7
5 Quince Orchard 10:30.0
6 Springbrook 10:54.0
7 B-Chevy Chase 11:00.0
7 Paint Branch 11:28.0
8 Einstein 11:40.0
8 Blair 11:56.0
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200 METER DASH TRIALS - BOYS

Qualifying Time:

Meet Recorad:

23.5

21.5 Clive Brooks - BCC - 1991

Top Two in each Heat Advance to Final

HEAT 1 HEAT 2

Lane Lane

1 Chris Carter WM 23.5 —1 Trevor—Eillis- JFK 23.
2 Shawn Springs Spb 23.2 [E%f 2 Scott Silverstein Bl 23.
3  Andrew Dombek Qo0 22.8 ~Ji3 Rhadi Ferguson®, RM 22.
4 Leigh Orlando PB 22.0 T4 Sam Brown “%» Spb 22.
5 Sayon Cooper sv 22.8 5 Jermain McM1111an GB 22,
6 Darrell McGraw Woot 23.1 6 Daryl Wilbanks Mag 23.
7 Troy Hines BCC 23.5 7 Tony Richards WM 23.
8 Thomas Mulkey Dam NT 8 James Mensah Wh 24,

HEAT 3 HEAT 4
Lane Lane
1 Larry Talley Qo0 23.5 1 William Powell Rock 24.
2 Brian Coven Woot 23.3 2 Andre Harvey JFK 23.
3 Paul Neal Pool 22.9 3 Tumu Trueh Bl 23.
4 Chalmers Beard GB 22.5 4 John McFarlane GB 22.
5 Carlos Clark AE 22.7 5——Warren-Gray Spb 22.
6 Varnell Austin’ WM 23.0 6——Aaren-Randelph Pool 23.
7 Fola Awosika JFK 23.4 7 Travis Driver Qo 23.
8 Aron Kahsay WJ 24.1 8 Rashad Mobley WC 24.
200 METER DASH TRIALS - GIRLS
Qualifying Time: 28.0
Meet Record: 24.4 Michelle Collins - Blair - 1981
Top Two in each Heat Advance to Final
HEAT 1 HEAT 2

Lane Lane

1 1

2 Heather Mathison Dam 28.5 2 Liz Field WC 28,
3 Kecia Herod WM 27.4 3 Robin Smith WJ 27.
4 Kisha Cole sv 26.4 4 Kisha Addison GB 25.
5 Ekate Bassey Spb 26.5 ™5 Nicole McMillian RMZ7.¥7 26.
6 Lisa Kaiser Bl 27.5 6 Nordia Chambers WJ 27.
7 Recia Davis AE 30.5 7

8 ) 8

HEAT 3 ‘BEAT 4

Lane Lane

1 1

2 Jasmine Mohamed QO 28.1 2 Wenonah Wood Woot 28.
3 Chris Zimmit GB 27.0 3 Tatiana Hall Bl 26.
4 Tameka Alestock PB 25.0 4 Theresa Israel PB 24,
5 Opal Taylor Rock 26.6 5 i i Wh 26.
6 Heather Haywood Mag 27.9 6 Bernice Grant Mag 28.
7 7

8 8



1600 METER RUN - BOYS

Qualifying Time: 4:40 .
Meet Record: 4:20.3 Balazs Koranyi - Walter Johnson - 1991

HEAT 1 BHEAT 2

(o
D
t=}
D
|
1o
=)
1]

1 Billy Tu WM 4:49.0 1 Kevin Carter Spb 4:35
2 Mark Engberg WW 4:49.0 2 Kris Gawin wWJ 4:35
3 Steve Bettis Bl 4:51.0 3 Pascal Dobert WW 4:36
4 Hugh McClean WC 4:52.0 4 Kevin Birdsell Q0 4:39
5 Bob Lothfalian Mag 4:54.0 5 John Cornwell WW 4:39
6 Mike Albertson Pool 4:57.0 6 Bryan Graham Woot 4:40
7 Frank Chang JFK 5:02.0 . 7 Dave Red PB 4:40
8 Joe Biggin Wh 5:02.0 8 Nemanja Krsmanovic RM 4:41
9 John Rondon AE 5:05.0 9 Bill Gelfeld WJ 4:42
10 Tim Wismer Rock 5:11.0 10 Matt Albinson BCC 4:45
11 Chris Abel GB 5:12.0 11 Doug Martin Dam 4:47
1600 METER RUN - GIRLS
Qualifying Time: 5:39
Meet Record: 5:07.4 Theresa Pack - Sherwood - 1982
Lane
1 Rebecca Bell Poolesville 5:21.0
1 Claire Torchia B-Chevy Chase 5:30.0
2 Kyle Popovich Wootton 5:35.0
2 Maren Ahlquist Watkins Mill 5:39.0
3 . Erin Gorley Gaithersburg 5:40.0
3 < Suzy Burr R. Montgomery 5:41.0
4 Marlo Makela Springbrook . 5:46.0
4 Sarah Leshner Churchill 5:50.0
5 Tonya Watson Kennedy 5:55.0
5 Elizabeth Costley Einstein 5:57.0
6 Ratie Larson Quince Orchard 5:58.0
6 Juliay Yu Wheaton 6:09.0
7 Alise Boyle Damascus 6:11.1
7 Kristin Hill Paint Branch 6:26.0
8 Kathy Edwards Blair 7:00.0
8 Kristen Weddle Walter Johnson NT
/. ' ya g
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110 METER HIGH HURDLES - BOYS FINAL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
110 METER HIGH HURDLES - GIRLS FINAL
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
100 METER DASH - BOYS FINAL
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

O W

100 METER DASH - GIRLS FINAL




400 METER DASH - BOYS

Qualifying Time: 52.0
Meet Record: 47.6 Clive Brooks - BCC - 1991

HEAT 1 HEAT 2

Lane Lane ‘

1l 1l Carlos Clark AE 54.1
2 Peter Kimball WW NT 2 William Powell Rock 52.!
3 George Matthews sv 54.3 3 Daryl Wilbanks Mag 52.:
4 David Wilder Bl 54.1 4 Mark Morant JFK 51.!
5 Coninyah Dew Wh 54.3 5 Lee Thorn GB 52.
6 Jason Lee Woot 56.8 6 C. Comberbatch PB 52.
7 7 Rashad Mobley WC 53.
8 8 Aron Kahsay wJ 54.

HEAT 3

Lane

1l Trevor Ellis JFR 51.2

2 Lee Orlando PB 51.0

3 Greg Malonef§j q7 RM 50.8

4 Sean Harris Dam 49.4

5 Josh Luko QO 50.3

6 Barry DuVall WM 50.9

7 Jermaine McMillian GB 51.1

8 Johkn Mondy Spb 51.8

400 METER DASH - GIRLS

Qualifying Time: 63
Meet Record: 57.9 Sugarbaker - Walter Johnson - 1986
Teresa Israel - Paint Branch - 1989

HEAT 1 BEAT 2

Lane Lane

1 1

2 Mati Jones Bl 73.0 2 Melissa John Woot 66.
3 C. Heildabrant GB 68.0 3 Nikia Baylor Qo 64.
4 Stacey Katzen WC 66.1 4 Nurisha Rush WW 64.
5 Nana Jeffery-Idun Wh 67.5 5 Lela Hackley Mag 64.
6 Clair Anderson Dam 71.3 6 Alda Gonzaga RM 65.
7 ' 7

8 8 (5,04

HEAT 3

Lane

1 Nordia Chambers WJ 63.3

2 Chamille Dennis AE 62.9

3 Kisha Cole sv 6l1l.4

4 Theresa Israel PB 56.8

5 Tameka Alestock PB 60.7

6 Ekate Bassey Spb 61.5

7 Kecia Herod WM 63.0

8 Opal Taylor Rock 63.8



2

4 x 200 METER RELAY - BOYS

Meet Record: 1:30.1 Magruder - 1983
(Steele, Mattocks, Reilly, Butler)

LT Chs Y
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HEAT 1 HEAT 2
Lane Lane
1 Rockville 1:42.0 1 Kennedy 1:34.1
2 Einstein 1:37.0 2 Gaithersburg 1:33.1
3 Wootton 1:36.0 3 Quince Orchard 1:31.¢
4 B~-Chevy Chase 1:34.7 4 Springbrook 1:31.:
5 Poolsville 1:35.0 5 Watkins Mill 1:31.¢
46 R. Montgomery 1:36.1 6 Blair 1:32.¢(
7 Churchill 1:39.0 7 Paint Branch 1:34.¢(
8 Sherwood 1:52.2 8 Seneca Valley 1:34.:
4 x 200 METER RELAY - GIRLS
Meet Record: 1:41.7 Einstein - 1988
(Owen, Barnes, Moon, Harris)
HEAT 1 . HEAT 2
Lane Lane
1l Rockville 2:00.2 1 Walt Whitman 1:53.C
2 Paint Branch 1:57.0 2 Einstein 1:52.C
3 Quince Orchard 1:56.0 3 Seneca Valley 1:51.0
4 Apringbrook 1:54.7 4 Gaithersburg 1:47.0
5 Wootton 1:55.4 5 Blair 1:49.0
6 Magruder 1:57.0 6 “~4 R. Montgomery 1:51.5
7 Churchill 1:59.0 7 Wheaton 1:53.0
8 8 . }\‘ ,a‘(‘a.
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300 METER INTERMEDIATE HURDLES - BOYS
Qualifying Time: 44.2

Meet Record: 39.2 Sean Carpenter - Seneca Valley - 1985

BEAT 1 HEAT 2
Lane Lane
1 Tupin Morgan Mag 55.4 1 Brian Donaldson WC 44.
2 Andrew Green Rock 47.1 2 Geoff Trotter Woot 44,
3 Gosh Rumamura WW 46.3 3 Todd Sheridan wC 43.
4 Keith Browning Dam 45.3 4 Hiren Patez Qo 43.
5 Chris Agard Pool 45, 5 Jerome Bocus GB 43.
6 Chalot Yombo JFK 46.5 6 Calvin Lee #2.¢3 RM 43.
7 Jason Totress PB 48.9 7 Marques Samuda SV 43.
8 8 Sean Seamone sv 44.

HEAT 3
ane
1 Mike Turner RM 42.2 HL¥DY
2 Jesse Patterson BCC 42.0 -
3 Chris Paul AE 40.8
4 Phill Marshall Spb 39.8
5 Eric Evasiafe " GB 40.1
6 Kevin Kopco Qo 41.8
7 Phil Dudt Wh 42.1
8 Denny Adams Woot 42.3

300 METER INTERMEDIATE HURDLES - GIRLS
Qualifying Time: 51.5
Meet Record: 45.1 Judith Owen - Einstein - 1988

BEAT 1 HEAT 2
ane Lane
1l Toni Harvey AE 59.7 1 Michel Woodard WW 51.
2 Ann Ballerini Q0 56.0 2 Kate. Rhim WC 50.
3 Jennifer Trapp Spb 51.7 3 Jen Lee RM 50.
4 Beth Bong GB 51.5 4 Torrey Simons WJ 46.
5 Jenny Harrison Dam 51.6 5 Katia Crowe sv 49,
6 Carrie Bitsko Rock 54.1 6 Mara Begley wC 50.
7 Jill Earnest Mag 58.1 7 Takisha Williams Sher 50.
8 Rebecca Goldberg Bl 60.0 8 Tanya Jenkins PB 51.



Meet Record:

3200 METER RUN - BOYS

10:20
Kris Herdt - Whitman

Qualifying Time:
9:04.0

Troy Harry Quince Orchard 9:50
_ Darren Bernstein Churchill 10:06
=2 Nemanja Krsmanovic R. Montgomery 10:13 ..
TEEQY Campo Velez Quince Orchard 10:16 -
o Bryan Graham Wootton 10:17
ef.ed _Alan Speichen Quince Orchard 10:18
) %a_7g(j:”mg)Jere Weinstock Paint Branch 10:22
AR T Myles Hankin Gaithersburg 10:30
%aqg‘“ﬁ Gﬂ(@ﬁﬁbreg Martin Damascus 10:33
s " _._Matt Albinson B-Chevy Chase 10:40
G g L4739 Tom Tolman Wheaton 11:03
T EWilliam Duncan Einstein 11:06
1 3o (g”"ﬁsuneel Nagda Seneca Valley 11:10
b . . ... Ryan McComas Magruder 11:11
yP‘lggjaigﬁsﬁi@ im Wismer Rockville 11:23
b 5 141 {;2)5ean Fisher Watkins Mill 11:26
7+ % 1A LY Mack Martinez Kennedy 11:33
e  #i1,.18ydney Smith Blair 11:38
e el {"“‘E
‘\U, ‘\\\__‘:3‘{:«' @j‘l ]
3200 METER RUN - GIRLS
Qualifying Time: 12:30
Meet Record: 11:03.3 Beth Jacobson - Kennedy -~ 1983
M T Claire Torchia B~Chevy Chase 12:15.0
.7\qq§{(qlﬁu3 Kyle Popovich Wootton 12:39.0
S ’ Tenley Ludewig Churchill 12:40.0
L~ - o g, Ava Fujimoto R. Montgomery 12:41.0
Mot of, 49 1 Trish Coffin Springbrook 12:46.9
- ji4i 4G Christina Stallings Quince Orchard 12:52.0
N L= _ Tonya Watson Kennedy 13:07.0
e {i+13,l" Rebeccah Wassner Watkins Mill 13:10.0
SRt Elizabeth Costley Einstein 13:46.0
’ \icqd Beather Smith Gaithersburg iz:gg.g
S ,uduliay Yu Wheaton :l12.
TR l\ﬁbﬁﬂbhristine Boughan Damascus 14:54.0
\vkqumy West Paint Branch 15:05.0
ca ) Michele Nory Blair 15:31.0
(AR Joanna Schneider Walt Whitman NT

5 1‘\'5‘5‘ K\VE‘F
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00 METER RUN - BOYS

Qualifying Time: 2:05
Meet Record: 1:55.5 Joe Byrnes - Rockville - 1988
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
Lane Lane
1 Sky Marsh Spb 2:09.3 1 Josh Luko Qo 1:57.
2 Chris Abel GB 2:15.0 2 Balazs Koranyi WJ 1:57.
3 Glaucio Cavallo JFK 2:15.0 3 Mohit Virmani Qo 2:02.
4 Chris Knott Rock 2:15.4 4 Kevin Kopco Q0 2:05.
5 Mike Albertson Pool 2:16.0 5 Doug Martin Dam 2:07.
6 George Walter Mag 2:17.0 6 David Chiang WwC 2:09.
7 Luis Guevara AE 2:19.0 7 James Novy Bl 2:09.
8 Larry Bardecki sv NT 8 Neil Payne WM 2:09.
9 Fernando Barnes PB NT 9 Dexter Kelly Wh 2:09.
10 Tim Billo WW NT 10 Nemanja Krsmanovic RM 2:09.
800 METER RUN - GIRLS
Qualifying Time: 2:35
Meet Record: 2:19.9 Karen Drewes - Kennedy - 1980
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
Lane Lane
1l Ava Fujimoto RM 2:34.6 1 Erin Gorley GB 2:26.!
2 Sally Jabbour BCC 2:35.0 2 Liz Field WC 2:30.:
3 Heidi DeNucci Woot 2:35.0 3 Rebecca Bell Pool 2:31.!
4 Emily Richard WM 2:35.0 4 Maren Ahlquist WM 2:31.!
5 Elizabeth Costley AE 2:47.0 5 Sarah Leshner WC 2:31.
6 Shani Lindsay Wh 2:47.0 6 Yvonne Townsley Qo 2:32.
7 Odessa Phillip Spb 2:47.1 7 Anne Singer WM 2:33.
8 Deanna Marchionni PB 2:52.0 8 Allison Wahl Q0 2:33.
9 Meagan Koch Bl 2:53.0 9 Anna Battat WW 2:33,
10 Alisa Boyle Dam 2:58.2 10 Suzy Burr RM 2:34.
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200 METER DASH FINALS - BOYS
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200 METER DASH FINALS - GIRLS



4 x 100 METER RELAY - BOYS

Meet Record: 42.4 Gaithersburg - 1989
(Mohane, Bason, Wold, McDaniel)

HEAT 1 HEAT 2
Lane Lane
1 Magruder 50.6 12,69 1 Damascus 45.1
2 Wootton 46.5 (g™ 2 Paint Branch 44.6
3 B-Chevy Chase 46.0 DLl 3 Watkins Mill 44.5
4 Einstein 45.7 bhe™=" 4 Gaithersburg 43.3
5 Kennedy 45.9 |25 5 Springbrook 43.5
6 Seneca Valley 46.5 qQ1.09 6 Quince Orchard 44.5
7 Poolesville 46.8 o 7 Blair 44.6
8 Churchill 50.8 8 R. Montgomery 45.5
4 x 100 METER RELAY - GIRLS
Meet Record: 49.5 Einstein - 1988
(James, Moon, Harris, Barnes)
HEAT 1 HEAT 2

Lane Lane

1 Churchill NT 1 Einstein 53.8
2 Quince Orchard 55.0 2 R. Montgomery 52.6
3 Damascus 55.7 3 Blair 51.3
4 Magruder 54.0 4 Gaithersburg 50.8
5 Wheaton 54.4 5 Paint Branch 50.7
6 Wootton 56.4 6 Seneca Valley 52.4
7 Springbrook . 57.0 7 Walt Whitman 53.0
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